
l0:48 AM

02103122

Cash Basis

Oswego Township
General Road Monthly Expenses

January 2022

Type Date Num Memo Account Paid Amount

11t30t...
1215t21

file folders, binders
caution tape

Total BMO Harris Bank

Total Bonnell lndustries lnc

Total CoMED

BMO Harris Bank
Check

DRI'GrashPlan
Credit Card Ch

6651
6652

Office Supplies
Operating Su...

6502 Bank Fees

Maintenance

Operating Su

Maintenance

6551 Postage

Bank Fees
Bank Fees

25.00
8.66

3A.27
25.98

Total Amazon

Ancel Glink
Bi

TotalAncel Glink

64.25

0112512022 G 1N... Legal-road distict issues 618.75

618.75

Apple.com
Credit Card Ch 01lO5nO22 12/15/... phone storage 6552 Telephone 0.99

TotalApple.com 0.99

AT&T
BiI
BiI

01t25t2022
01t25t2022

HVVY Acct 308101335 lnternel
HVUY Acct 30810'1335 Phone

6555 . lnternet/Web.
6552 Telephone

109.93
79.11

G 133.
G 133.

TotalAT&T

BARRETTS ECOWATER
Bifl 01l'1112022 G 5r... BOTTLED WATER

Total BARRETTS ECOWATER

189.04

89.59

01131f2022 eFf Bank Fees 01/2022

89.59

30.39

Bonnell lndustries lnc
Bi[ 01/'1112022 G INV

30.39

s91.07

991.07

BYLINE BANK
Check
Check

01t122022
01t'12t2022

Bank Fees 01/2022
Bank Fees 01/2022

6502
6502

EFT
EFT

Total BYLINE BANK

certified Laboratories
Bi[ 01t1112022

Total Certifi ed Laboratories

CHEMCO
Bi[ 01n512022

Tolal CHEMCO

Claude. Ainsworth
Bi 0112512022

Total Claude. Ainsworth

6512

6652

6512

33.66

G INV

G INV

G INV

Grease/Degreaser for trucks

Soap, Grease Tubes, Shop Towels

Reimbursemenl-Universal Oiesel ..

792.13

470.89

81.30

81.30

8.70
Click-N.ship

Credit Card Ch O1lO5nO22 121131... Postage

Total Click-N-Ship 8.70

COMED
Bi
BiI
BiI

01111no22
01l25no22
o't25t2022

G 400
G 125
G 112

Electric for Rt. 25 Bldg 63441540.
lntersection Lights Acct 0120051.
lntersection Lights Acct 0120051.

0110512022 12l18/... computer back up program

6571
6586
6586

Utilities
lntersection L.
lntersection L-

351.94
7A.70

3,199.34

3,629.98

9.99

Total DRI'CrashPlan 9.99

Dutek lnc
Bi 01t2512022 GlNV... Pressure Washer Hose Assembly 6512 Maintenance 34.50

Paqe 1

Amazon
Credit Card Ch...
Credit Card Ch...

0110512022
01t05no22

6533 . Legal SeNice

6652 Operating Su...

Truck 10 - scraper frame bracket... 6512 Maintenance..

792.13

470.89

6653 Software/Lice...



10:48 AM

02t03t22

Cash Basis

Oswego Township
General Road Monthly Expenses

January 2022

Type Date Num Memo

0112512022 G lNV... Truck 8 - coupler/nipple fittings 6512 Maintenance

Paid Amount

Bi

Total Dutek lnc

Farm & Fleet
Credit Ca.d Ch..
Credit Card Cre.
Credit Card Ch

01t0512022
0110512022
01t0512022

24.50

Orange marking paint
Wheel, tire and rim for concrete

6652
6512

Operating Su
Mainlenance

Truck #1o-replace OMFB valve c.
Truck #1o-replace belly blade sup

Winter Bib Overalls-Wally KupE
Winter Bib Overalls-Wally Kuplz
Winte. 8ib Overalls-Wally Kuptz

Combo-Battery

Truck 2-orygen sensor
Truck 8-transmission tluid
Truck 8-fuel fille.
Truck $Oil Filter

121.81

58.74

58.7 4

275.38

275.38

244.98

244.98

6512
6512

Maintenance.
Maintenance.

't,620.14
'1,649.80

3,269.94

6512 Maintenance

169.75

59.00

119.06
-119.06
109.99

109.99

First Place Rental lnc
Bi O1t25t2022
Bi 01t25t2022

G INV.
G INV,

21.96
99.85

0112512022 G lt.IV... Truck 6 & 7-flter air element 6512 Maintenance

Total FleetPride

GROOT INDS.INC
Bi 0111112022 G lNV... HWY Scavenger Service- Januar... 6571 . Utilities

Total GROOT INDS.INC

Hlgh PSI LTD lnc.
BiI 01l25DO22 G lNV... Service CaluRepair pressure spr... 6512. Maintenance

Total High PSI LTD lnc.

lllinois Truck Maintenance, lnc.
Bi[ o1n1no22
Bi 01t25t2022

FleetPrlde
BiI

Total Napa Auto Parts

Nicor Gas
Bflt

Total lllinois Truck Maintenance, lnc.

Interstate All Battery Center
Bill ,1D5DO22 cttrt

Total lnterstate All Batlery Center

Napa Auto Parts
BiI
Bi
Bi
BiI

01t11t2022
0112512022
01125t2022
01t25t2022

6512
6512
6s12
6512

Ma,ntenance
Maintenanca
Maintenance
Maintenance

G INV.
G INV.

G INV.
G INV.
G INV.
G INV.

9.88
26.98
43.44
36.88

117.18

426.26

Total Nicor Gas

0111112022 G Met... 'l'150 Rt25 Oswego I 'tli 9/2021-1... 6571 . Utitities

G INV..,
G INV,.,
G INV.,.

Truck 4- replace egr cooler/valve ...
Truck 1- windshield washer nozzles
Truck 5- air filter

6512
6512
6512

Maintenanc€
Maintenance
Maintenance

1,999.22

100.61

426.26

58.41

PAYCHEX
Bi O1nSl2022 c51... Monthly usage fee 6653 Software/Lice

Total Premier Mailing & Printing

RIVER VIEW FORD
Bi o,U25t2022
Bill o1t2st2022
Bil 01n5t2022

Total RIVER VIEW FORD

58.41

266.00

RJ Kuhn lnc. Plumbing & Heating
Bill O'lD5nO22 c 39905 Clean & check boiter system/repl.

Total RJ Kuhn lnc. Plumbing & Heating

2,118 45

1,218.0065'l2.Maintenance

1,214.00

Paqe 2

Account

12n3t...
12n31...
12n!...

6652 . Operating Su...
6652 Operating Su...
6652 . Operating Su...

Total Farm & Fleet

Total First Place Rental lnc

Total PAYCHEX

Premier irailing & Prlnting
Bi[ 01t11t2022 ctNV... Work Shirts for Wally Kuptz 6652 . Operating Su...

266.00



10:48 AM

0u03122

Cash Basis

Oswego Township
General Road Monthly Expenses

January 2022

Type Date Num

Shamrock Hardscaping & Restoration
Bi[ o1l11DO22 G ttw...

Total Shamrock Hardsc€ping & Restoration

Sound Decision Unllmlted
Credit Card Ch... O1lO5n022 12n21

Total Sound Decision Unlimited

SQUEEGEE CLEAN INC.
BiI O'r25t2022 c tN...

Total SQUEEGEE CLEAN lNC.

Standard Equipment Company
Bi[ 0't/11t2022 G tNV...

Total Standad Equipment Company

Township Hlghway Commissioners of lllinoi
Bi[ 01D5r2022 G202...

Total Torrnship Highway Commissioners of lllinoi

VILL.AGE OF OSWEGO
Bi 01l25t2022 G tNV...

Total VILIAGE OF OSWEGO

Wddstar
Credit Cad Ch... O1lO5l2O22 121131...

Total Weldstar

TOTAL

'1228121 Culdesac Plowing

Truck '11-remote start 6512 Maintenance.

Road District Cleaning Service- 1 ... 651 1 . Maintanence .

Johnson Sweeper-repair center b.-. 6512 . Maintenance

2022 Highway Commissioners D... 6561 . Dues, Permit.

2 Safety Jackets 6652 Operaling Su..

Memo Accounl Paid Amount

2,100.00

2,100.00

365.00

365.00

220.00

220.00

1,215.60

1,215.60

60.00

60.00

3,419.43

3,4'19.43

46.60

46.60

22,951.25

Paqe 3

6516 Maintenance...

Vehicle lvlaintenance/Repair-Truc-.. 6512 Maintenance ...



10:47 AM

02t03t22

Cash Basis

Oswego TownshiP
Perm. Road Monthly ExPenses

January 2022

Type Date Num Memo Account Paid Amount

BYLINE BANK
Check
Check

01t12t2022
01t12t2022

Bank Fees 01,/2022
Bank Fees 01 12022

6502 Bank Fees
6502 . Bank Fees

9.98
25.00

EFT
EFT

BMO Harris Bank
Check 0113112022 EFf Bank Fees O12O22

Total BMO Harris Bank

Total BYLINE BANK

compass Minerals
BiI O1D5|2O22 P lNV... Salt

TotalCompass Minerals

Total DEUCHLER ENGINEERING INC

GIS HOSTING FEE

DIESEL FUEL @ HWY
DIESEL FUEL @ HWY
ETHANOL FUEL @ HWY

6502 . Bank Fees

6660 Salt

6532 . Engineering

6514 Maintenance

79.38

79.38

34.98

11,971.44

11,971.44

100.00

100.00

3,888.05

7,860.50

7,860.50

560.00

OEUCHLER ENGINEERING INC.
Bilt 0112st2022 P lNv

FEECE OIL COMPANY
Bi[ 01t11t2022
Bill 0112512022
BiI 01125t2022

6655 Fuel& Oil
6655.Fuel&Oil
6655 Fuel& Oil

1,506.01
1,4A1.49

900.55

PINV.
PINV.
P IM/.

Total FEECE OIL COMPANY

Heritage Valley LLC
Bill 0112512022 P lnv 202'l Leaf Disposal

Total Heitage Valley LLC

Hlghway Safety corp.
Bi 0',v2512022

Total Highway Satety Corp.

Lakeside lnternalional LLC
Bifl o1D512022

Total Lakeside lnternational LLC

Newman Signs, INC
Bi 0112512022
Bi 0112512022

TotalNewman Signs, INC

Total VILLAGE OF OSWEGO

TOTAL

Renlal - Message Sign Board

2023 lntemational MV607

Speed Limit Signs
Speed Limit Signs

January 2022
January 2022
January 2022

6594 . Rentals

560.00

65'14.Maintenanc€. 151,214.29

151.214.29

6514 Maintenance...
6514 Maintenance...

163.37
83.85

247.22

1,742.06

177,737.92

P INV

P INV

VILLAGE OF OSWEGO
Bi 01t25t2022
Bi[ 01125t2022
BiI 0112512022

Retiree's lnsurance
Stradal Cobra

lnsurance Waiver ...

8400
8999
8400

Retiree Healt...
Other Misc. E..
Retiree Healt...

1,262.27
5'15.59

4.20

P INV..
P INV..

P Jan...
P Jan...
P Jan...

Paqe ',



10i42 AM

o2t03t22

Accrual Basis

Oswego Township
Perm. Rd. Expense Reimbursements

January 2022

Type Date Num Memo Account

Michele.Stradal
Safes Receipt O1DOa022 73 Cobra Rei-.. 8999 . Other Mis...

Total Michete.Stradal

TOTAL

Amount Balance

-515.59 -515.59

-515.59 -515.59

Paqe t



'1t44 PM

0zo3l22
Cash Basis

Oswego Township
BIdg & Equipment Monthly Expenses

January 2022

Type Date Num Memo

A Beep, LLC
Bi Unsl2o22 g&E1... 2'1 New radios ror offices and truc... 6840 Equipment

Account Paid Amount

14.986.15

TotalA Beep, LLC

BMO Harris Bank
Check o1l31DO22

Total BMO Harris Bank

BYLINE BANK
Check O1|1Z2O22

Total BYLINE BANK

TOTAL

EFT

EFT

Bank FEes 01/2022

gank Fef..s 01l2O22

6502 Bank Fees

6502 Bank Fees

'r 4,986.15

22.62

22.62

8.66

8.66

15,017.43

Page I



10:52 AM

0a03t22
Cash Basis

Oswego Township
Township Admin Monthly Expenses

January 2022

Type Date Num Account Paid Amount

Special Town Meeting work, rcvie
ROW Transfer to Village- Reimbu

592.50
757.50

TotalAncel Glink

Total BMO Harris Bank

6502
6502
6502

Bank Fees
Eank Fees
Bank Fees

35.00
74.16
18.44

1,350.00

BMO Harris Bank
Check
Check
Check

Stop Payment Fee for Meals on
Bank Fees 01/2022
Bank Fees 0'l/2022

EFT
EFT
EFT

127.60

BYLINE BANK
Check
Check
Check

o't t12t2022
01l12t2022
01112t2022

EFT
EFT
EFT

Bank Fees O1l2o22
Bank Fees 01/2022
Bank Fees 0112022

8.66
8.66

25.00

0111112022 f 509... 99 BHP - Acct 5673015092 Elec{... 657'1 . Utilities

0110312022 121221 Cloud Svc 6555 lnternet/Website

Figgins Trees & Turf, lnc
Bill 01t11t2022 T tNV 12128 and 1 12 plowing BHP 6517. Maintenance S

TotelBYL|NE BANK

COMED
Bill

Total COMED

DRI'CrashPlan
Credil Card Ch...

Totel DRI'CrashPlan

Total Figgins Trees & Turt, lnc

GROOT INDS.INC
Bi[ o1t1'u2022 r tNv

Total GROOT INDS.INC

42.32

236.76

236.76

6.66

6.66

340.00

340.00

114.54

Home Oepot
Credit Card Ch.

Total Home Depot

lntult Payroll
Credit Card Ch
Credit Card Ch

Total lntuit Payrou

Judy Bush
Check

TotalJudy Bush.

KENDALL COUNTY RECORDER
Check 0112012022 10'12

Total KENDALL COUNTY RECOROER

MEALS ON WHEELS
Bi[ o1t25DO22 r 202...

Total MEALS ON WHEELS

Metronet
Bill 01l'1112022 'f Me|(...

TotalMetronet

iricrosolt 365 cloud
Credit Card Cre... O1lO3nO22 121321

Total Microsoi 365 Cloud

Nicor Gas

TWP Scavenger Service- Januar... 6571 Utilities

O1lO3l2O22 122321 Furnace Filters 6652 Operating Sup

01t03t2022
01t03t2022

120321
12212'l

November Payroll Fees
Added User- Jen Bonesz

6531
6531

Accounting Ser
Accounting Se.

0111212022 1011 Moderatot @01111122 SpecialT... 6552 Operating Sup.-

114.54

49.80

49.80

00
00250

306.00

40.00

40.00

57.00

202112022 Contad. 8360 Senior Service

Phones thru 'l23'l121 6552 Telephone

57.00

5.000.00

5,000.00

190.56

190.56

-92.58microsoft-email/user licenses refu... 6653 Software/Licen

-92.58

Page 1

Memo

AncelGllnk
BiII
BiI

o'v2512022 T tNV...
01t2512022 f tNV...

6533 LegalService
6533 . Legal Service

01D112022
01i3112022
01131t2022

6502 . Eank Fees
6502 . Bank Fees
6502 Bank Fees

Recording FeeforLien@ Lot#2... 6598 Ordinance Enf...



t0:52 AM

02t03122

Cash Basis

Oswego Township
Township Admin Monthly Expenses

January 2022

Type Date Num Memo Account Paid Amount

Bflt

Total Nicor Gas

OfficeMarDepot
Credit Card Ch.
Credit Card Ch.
Credil Ca.d Ch.
Credit Card Ch.
Credit Card Ch.

0110312022
01t03t2022
01to3t2022
0110312022
01to312022

Oflice Supplies
Maintenance S
Office Supplies
Otfice Equipm..
Ofiice Supplies

256.46

Total OfficeMarDepot

SHAW MEDIA
Bi[ 01r25f2022

Total SHAW MEDIA

SOUEEGEE CLEAN INC.
Bi[ o1z5t2022

Total SQUEEGEE CLEAN lNC.

Paper and Tax forms
Tax Form envelopes
Kleenex

Keyboard
Paper

Publiq Notics of SpecialMeeting ..

BHP Cleaning Service- January 2..

6553 . Publishing

6511 Maintanence S,

120121
't20221
120621
120621
121621

6651
6512
665'l
6630
665't

256.46

95.57
'16.29

15.45
69.99
41.98

239.28

124.62T Ad#.

T INV.

T Jan...

121221

124.62

450.00

Township Clerks of lllinois
Bill O1l'1112O22 T Ne... Updated Clerk's Handbook 2021 6563 .Training

Total Township Clerks of lllinois

Village ot Montgomery
Bilt 0'11112022 r 121 Water and lnfrastrudurc fee @ 9... 6571 . Utilities

Total Village of Montgomery

VILLAGE OF OSWEGO
BiI 01i25t2022

Total VILLAGE OF OSWEGO

Zooan
Credit Card Ch... 0110312022

TotalZoom

TOTAL

January 2022 Businessolver Fee 8999 . Other Misc. Ex

December 202'l Zoom 6653 Software/Licen.

450.00

50.00

50.00

41.86

41.86

13.59

14.99

14.99

8,959.46

Paqe 2

O1l11nO22 T 817-.. Nicor gas thtu 1?,21121 BHP 6571 . Utilities



l0:/t6 AM

o2t03l22

Cash Basis

Oswego Township
ASSR Monthly Expenses

January 2022

Type Date Num Memo Account Paid Amount

CoreLogic
Bi[ 0112512022

Total CoreLogic

DRI'CrashPlan
Credit Card Ch... O1IO3DO22

Total DRI'CrashPlan

Metronet
BiI 01111t2022

TotalMetronet

RIVER VIEW FORD
Bi[ 01t11n022

Total RIVER VIEW FORD

TOTAL

T 105...

121221

T Mek...

T INV ...

8999 . Other Misc. Ex...

6555 . lnlemet/Website

6555 . lnternet/Website

6513 . Maintenance S...

Annual Valuation Service 4h f22-...

Cloud Svc

lntemet thru 1231l21

Oilchange and b,ake pads Assr...

656.20

656.20

13.32

99.95

s9.95

402.16

402.16

1,'t71.63

Page I



10:49 AM

02103t22

Cash Basis

Oswego Township
Cemetery Monthly Expenses

January 2022

Type

BMO Harrls Bank
Check

Date Num Memo Paid Amount

01n1n022 Efi Bank Fees 01/2022 6502 Bank Fees

6594 . Rentals

6512 . Maintenance .-.

27.12

Total BMO Hanis Bank

TotalBuck Bros. lnc.

Buck Bros. lnc.
Bi
Bi

c 323...
c324...

Parts for mowers
Tractor check up and repair

12.89
461.87

27.12

474.76

BYLINE BANK
Check
Check

0111212022
o1t122022

EFT
EFT

Benk F ees 01 12022
Bank F ees 01 12022

6502
6502

Bank Fees
Bank Fees

8.66
25.00

Total BYLINE BANK

COMED
Bill o1n5t2022

Total COMED

Fl6t Place Rental lnc
Bill o125t2022

Total First Place Rental lnc

John Deere Financial
Bi O1t25t2022

Total John Deere Financial

33.66

26.90C 000... Cemetery - Acc{ 7108440005 Ele... 6571 Utilities

ClNV... Rent lo9 splitter

C lNV... Controlfor Cemetery Mower

Oswego Township Hlghway Dept.
Bill 0112512022 C 10421 Fuet'l1ol22- Cemetery 6655 Fuel& Oil

Total Oswego Township Highway Dept.

Premier lrlalling & Printing
Bi O1|11DO22 CINV _..

ai 0,11,12022 ctNv...

Total Premie, Mailing & Printing

VILLAGE OF OSWEGO
Bi O1Dst2022 CINV...

Total VILLAGE OF OSWEGO

YORKVILLE ACE & RADIO SHACK
BiI 01n5t2022 C tNV ...

Total YORKVILLE ACE & RADIO SI-IACK

TOTAL

Gilmour Business Cards
Cemet€ry Plot maps

Repairs to Cemetery Trailer 6512 . Maintenance

Propane, oil, corn and sunflower... 6652 Operating Su..

26.90

124.18

124.14

36.26

54.60

54.60

30.32
11.76

42.08

208.82

76.92

1,105.30

Paqe ,

Account

01t1112022
01t1112022

6512.Maintenance...
65'12.Maintenance...

6652 Operating Su...
6652 . Operating Su...

208.82



10i51 AM

oa03t22
Cash Basas

Oswego Township
G/A Monthly Expenses

January 2022

Type

Total BMO Hards Bank

Total BYLINE BANK

TOTAL

Date Num Memo Accounl Paid Amount

BMO Harris gank
Check o1l3ll2i22 eFf Bank Fees O1l2O22 6502 . Bank Fees 19.21

BYLINE BANK
Check
Check

01t122022
0111212022

EFT
EFT

Bank Fees 01/2022
gank Fees O1l2O22

6502 Bank Fees
6502 Bank Fees

8.66
25.O0

52.87

Paqe 1


